DORMA EMF/
EMR
Holder/Release
Devices with
Integral Door Closers
The DORMA EMR Series
holder/release device incorporates
a photoelectric detector and can

3
(76)
How to Order EMR Series Example
Closer TS93-1 Adjustable sizes 1–5 (see size selection chart) TS93-1
8916 Adjustable sizes 1–6 (see size selection chart) 8916
TS93-5,
8956, 8656
Adjustable sizes 5–6 with 50% additional closing power over
size 6 (see size selection chart)
8656
Arm T Pull side track 8656 EMR T
PT Push side track 8656 EMR PT
TDE Pull side track double egress (specify hand) 8656 EMR TDE RH
Option/Accessory Specify the option or accessory 8956 EMR × TRANSF
Finish
See DORMA finish chart or finish information in this brochure.
Example: 689 – Aluminum
TS93-1 EMR 689
The quality management
system at the Reamstown,
PA facility is certified to
ISO-9001:2008.*
*DORMA Door Controls Inc., dba: DORMA Architectural Hardware
Technical DrawingsDORMA TS93 EMR
5
TS93 EMR TDE (Double Egress Installation)
Minimum 2" overhead clea-
rance required for track
assembly.
Minimum 3" top door rail
required for closer.
Maximum door swing 130°.
Hold open range 80°–115°.
Accommodates 3-1/2" reveal.
Consult factory for others.
Minimum 4-1/2" arm clearance
required between door face
and wall for 90° opening.
Minimum double door width
72" (36" single door).
TS93 EMR PT (Push Side Installation)
TS93 EMR T (Pull Side Installation)
Minimum 2" overhead clea-
rance required for track